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FY2012 1st quarter Global Networks of AISIN

　Europe
　 Consolidated 　　　　 9companies
　AEM                1company

China
Consolidated 　　　　19companies
AEM                       2companies

North America
Consolidated 　　　　31companies
AEM                       1company

Production bases
Holding or sales bases
R&D bases

Asia Others
Consolidated 　　　25companies
AEM 2companies

JAPAN　　　
AISIN SEIKI
Consolidated    　69companies(-1)
AEM 5companies

　Total 165：AISIN SEIKI + Consolidated 153 companies
+ Affiliates accounted for under equity method 11 companies
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569.6

-47.8

43.0
-4.8

3.8

457.0

48.1
-1.4

-49.5

-0.6

-22.1

76.53Yen
-2.19Yen

21.5

FY2011 1Q FY2012 1Q

FY2011 1Q FY2012 1Q

FY2011 1Q FY2012 1Q

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income Net IncomeNet Income

Ordinary IncomeOrdinary Income EPSEPS

Consolidated Operating Results ( FY2012 1Q – 3 months)

-112.6billion yen
（ -19.8%）

-112.6billion yen
（ -19.8%）

Consolidated/
Unconsolidated

rate

FY2011 1Q FY2012 1Q

FY2011 1Q FY2012 1Q

Billion ｙen
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11.1 12.1

15.2 11.0

7.5 9.6

8.4 8.1

9.7 7.0

4.8 7.0

8.0

41.9 42.6

6.0

3.8 5.1
3.3 4.2

58.766.5
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FY2011 1Q FY2012 1Q

Life & others 

20.1

180.2
171.4

65.0%

+2.1

SUZUKI

VW & Audi

MITSUBISHI

Ford

ＧＭ

Volvo

BMW

NISSAN

MAZDA

-4.2

+1.0

+ 0.7

-0.3

58.1%

PSA

+2.2
-2.7

Billion ｙen

Life & others 

19.1
Toyota 
Group 

370.2
Other 
Manufacturers

180.2

Toyota 
Group 

265.4

Other 
Manufacturers　

171.4

FY2011 1Q 【Sales 569.6】

FY2012 1Q 【Sales 457.0】

Sales by Customer ( FY2012 1Q – 3 months)

Other Manufacturers sales breakdown

Ａ/Ｍ & Others
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億円
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FY2011 1Q
FY2012 1Q

64.5

285.6

59.9

-20

-10
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40

Japan North
America

Europe Asia &
Others

FY2011 1Q
FY2012 1Q

-16.3

0.3
0.8

9.1

398.3

65.8

38.3
46.8

67.0

27.5

12.0

0.5
2.7

Segment Information ( FY2012 1Q – 3 months)

Billion ｙenBillion ｙen
Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income
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Increase

+7.8

-49.5 Decrease

48.1 →-1.4

-2.2

-2.3

-1.7

-0.7

3.2

4.6

-50.4

Fluctuations for Ordinary Income ( FY2012 1Q – 3 months)

【FY2011 1Q / FY2012 1Q】【FY2011 1Q / FY2012 1Q】

Decrease

-57.3

Billion ｙen

R&D others

Non-operational

Forex rate
1US$ ： ￥ 92 →￥ 82
1EUR ： ￥116 →￥118

Change of 
material price

Sales fluctuation

Depreciation

Cost structure 
improvement



－ 7　－

-158.0billion yen
（ -13.8%）

-158.0billion yen
（ -13.8%）

1,148.0

-64.1

83.1
19.03.4

990.0

89.5 23.0

-66.5

8.0

-36.4

157.89Yen
28.42Yen

44.4

2.6

0.9

Forecast of Consolidated Operating Results ( FY2012 2Q – 6 months) 

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income Net IncomeNet Income

Ordinary IncomeOrdinary Income EPSEPS

Billion ｙen

FY2011 2Q   FY2012 2Q

FY2011 2Q   FY2012 2Q

FY2011 2Q   FY2012 2Q

FY2011 2Q   FY2012 2Q

FY2011 2Q   FY2012 2Q

Consolidated/
Unconsolidated

rate
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FY2011 2Q 【Sales 1,148.0】

FY2012 2Q 【Sales 990.0】

29.8 25.3

23.2 23.0
14.2 16.7
16.5 16.2
10.5

15.519.7
15.1

16.0

89.281.1

13.6
9.57.1

8.66.7

136.5 117.3

0

100

200

300

FY2011 2Q FY2012 2Q

361.3 350.0

Life & others 

38.7 Toyota 
Group 

747.9
65.2%

-0.2

SUZUKI

VW & Audi

MITSUBISHI

Ford

ＧＭ

Volvo

PSA

NISSAN

MAZDA-0.3

-4.5

+8.1

+2.5

60.3%

BMW

+5.0

Other 
Manufacturers

361.3

Life & others 

43.0

Other 
Manufacturers

350.0

Other Manufacturers sales breakdown

Billion ｙen

Ａ/Ｍ & Others

Forecast of  Sales by Customer ( FY2012 2Q – 6 months) 

Toyota 
Group 

597.0



－ 9　－

億円
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113.6

687.7

98.3

-10

0
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Japan North
America

Europe Asia &
Others

FY2011 2Q
FY2012 2Q

8.2

-3.1

12.3

810.5

132.0

75.6
90.2

129.8

57.5

20.3

1.5
4.5

1.5

Forecast of Segment Information ( FY2012 2Q – 6 months) 

Operating IncomeOperating IncomeNet SalesNet Sales Billion ｙenBillion ｙen
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Increase
+14.5

Decrease
–81.0

-5.3

-3.3

-2.4

-2.0

4.5

10.0

-68.0

-66.5　Decrease 

89.5 → 23.0

【FY2011 2Q / FY2012 2Q】【FY2011 2Q / FY2012 2Q】

Forecast of  Fluctuations for Ordinary Income ( FY2012 2Q – 6 months) 

R&D others

Non-operational

Forex rate
1US$ ： ￥ 89 →￥ 81
1EUR ： ￥114 →￥114

Change of 
material price

Sales fluctuation

Depreciation

Cost structure 
improvement

Billion ｙen
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2,257.4

-27.2

137.2
110.0

3.3

2,200.0

147.8 115.0

-32.8

69.6
50.0

-19.6

11.0

4.1

2.0

177.65円
247.46円

Consolidated Fiscal Year Forecast ( FY2012 – 12 months) 

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income Net IncomeNet Income

Ordinary IncomeOrdinary Income EPSEPS

FY2011　 FY2012

FY2011　 FY2012

FY2011　 FY2012

FY2011　 FY2012

FY2011　 FY2012

-57.4billion yen
（ -2.5%）

-57.4billion yen
（ -2.5%）

Billion ｙen

Consolidated/
Unconsolidated

rate
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62.0%
169.6 199.0

54.5
56.0

48.1
49.132.9
36.724.3

32.3

33.035.0

30.731.1

33.9

23.7
16.1

21.7
17.4

19.1

251.1
254.3

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

FY2011 FY2012

754.0

MAZDA

PSA

ＧＭ

MITSUBISHI

Ford

SUZUKI

VW & Audi

NISSAN
Volvo

+29.4

+3.8

+1.5

+1.0

+9.6

BMW

64.7

715.6

FY2011 【Sales 2,257.4】

FY2012 【Sales 2,200.0】

Life & others 

81.3 Toyota 
Group 

1,460.3

Other 
Manufacturers

715.6

Life & others 

82.0

Toyota 
Group 

1,364.0

Other 
Manufacturers

754.0

Other Manufacturers sales breakdown

Billion ｙen

Ａ/Ｍ & Others

Forecast of  Sales by Customer ( FY2012 – 12 months) 
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億円
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-15
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90

Japan North
America

Europe Asia &
Others

FY2011 FY2012

247.7

167.3

257.6

1,541.9

219.0
180.0

258.9

1,584.6

5.9 2.9

38.4

90.9

77.9

-0.6

2.8

29.8

Forecast of Segment Information ( FY2012 – 12 months) 

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income Billion ｙenBillion ｙen
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Increase

+28.8

Decrease

-61.6

-3.4

-5.6

-5.6

-3.0

4.8

24.0

-44.0

-32.8　Decrease 

147.8 → 115.0

Forecast of  Fluctuations for Ordinary Income ( FY2012 – 12 months) 

【FY2011 / FY2012】【FY2011 / FY2012】 Billion ｙen

R&D others

Non-operational

Forex rate
1US$ ： ￥ 86 →￥ 80
1EUR ： ￥113 →￥112

Change of 
material price

Sales fluctuation

Depreciation

Cost structure 
improvement
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-15.0

13.8
35.5

18.9
-5.0

21.3

46.3

10.9

35.3
8.9

294 .7

681 .5718 .9
878 .9

714 .7

-20
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60

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 1H
-250

0

250

500

750

億円<7,121>
<6,141>

44.3

1.1

72.3
61.3

16.5 17.0

62.7
46.0

0.7

70.8

748 .9
958 .3

737 .8
854 .5

390 .0

0

20

40

60

80

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 1H

0

300

600

900

1Q Sales
< 119.6 >

1Q Sales
< 175.1 >

-9.8

0.70.1

-1.0
1Q Profit

1Q Profit

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies I

AISIN AW GroupAISIN AW Group

AISIN SEIKIAISIN SEIKI

（Forecast）

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

（Forecast）

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

←Annual results

←Annual results
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14.7

1.7 6.8

14.1

2.0

16.2

0.1

14.8

2.27.3

91 .0

210 .5
179 .1

261 .7
228 .7

0

10

20

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 1H

0

100

200

-0.03.3

-2.1

1.3

14.1

-0.03.2

-2.0

1.6

13.7 143 .5

188 .0

105 .2 119 .2

53 .3

-5

5

15

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 1H
-50

0

50

100

150

200

1Q Sales
< 43.9 >

1Q Sales
< 24.0 >

0.5 1.1

-0.4 -0.4
1Q Profit

1Q Profit

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅱ

AISIN AＩ GroupAISIN AＩ Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

（Forecast）

（Forecast）

←Annual results

←Annual results

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales
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AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA 

- サブ連結

AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA 

- サブ連結

億円

億円

<3,076>

<1,873>

<2,772>

<1,783>

0.43.75.1

-2.4

5.8
0.53.4

5.0

-1.5

5.6

359 .5
417 .2 328 .1

383 .2

165 .5

-5

0

5

10

15

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 1H
-100

0

100

200

300

400

58

▲5
▲31

50

▲4

49

▲16
▲36

52

0

1 ,319
1 ,577

1 ,378
2 ,478

1 ,972

-50

0

50

100

150

07年度 08年度 09年度 10年度 11年度 -1,000

0

1,000

2,000

億円

(予想)

1Q売上
< 409 >

1Q Sales
< 78.2 >

-0.2 -0.1 1Q Profit

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅲ

ADVICS GroupADVICS Group

（Forecast）

Billion ｙen←Annual results

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales
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140.0144.8
169.6182.0167.4

80

130

180

51.0 43.3 24.6 21.1

35.5 55.4

16.2
66.9

29.6
39.9

12.6

10.6

28.0

66.5

21.7
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40

80

120

160

200

240

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012

Europe/Asia

AHA-G

Other Domestic

AISIN Takaoka-G

AISIN AW-G

AISIN SEIKI 
133.2

212.0 220.2

83.8

170.0

Capital Expenditure

DepreciationDepreciation

Capital ExpenditureCapital Expenditure

Billion ｙen

（Forecast）
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％

5.5
4.94.95.2

4.3
4.0
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％
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％
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111.4115.3 115.9
101.1

120.0

R & D Expenditure

R & D ExpenditureR & D Expenditure

R & D Expenditure / Net SalesR & D Expenditure / Net Sales

Billion ｙen

（Forecast）
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247256186267

263 316
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519
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0
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104 62 7677
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363 429 433

296 299

446

337
317

0
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800
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Domestic production

Overseas production
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700 746 729

Assumptions

TOYOTA Motors ProductionTOYOTA Motors Production
10,000 of units

（Forecast）
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０．１０

０．４５

０．１４

０．７０

FY2009 

０．１１

０．２７

０．１３
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FY2010 

０．２２

０．６５

０．１６

１．０７

FY2011 

０．２０ＣＮＹ※

０．６０ＴＨＢ※

０．１６ＥＵＲ

０．８７ＵＳＤ

FY2012 

101Yen 91Yen 86Yen 80Yen

129Yen
144Yen

113Yen 112Yen

80

105

130

155

3.2Yen 2.7Yen 2.8Yen 2.7Yen

13.7Yen14.9Yen 12.8Yen 12.5Yen

0
5

10
15

20

EUR

USD

CNY

THB

Foreign Currency Exchange Rate

Foreign Exchange RateForeign Exchange Rate

Impacts on Operating IncomeImpacts on Operating Income

※Impacts of THB 
and CNY are per 
0.1yen.

Forex Impact on Operating Income per 1(or 0.1) yen Billion ｙen
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44 .8 43 .0 40 .0

19 .0

91 .0

-20 .8

37 .3
46 .1

-52 .5

-8 .0

15 .8

38 .2

19 .8 17 .3

7.5%

1.9%

-5.3%

5.6%

3.1%

-1.5%

3.6%

8.1% 7.5% 7.6%
6.9% 6.8%

2.9%

-14.1%-60

-30
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30

60
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FY2009
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2Q
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4Q

FY2010
1Q 

       
2Q

       
3Q

       
4Q

FY2011
1Q

       
2Q

       
3Q

       
4Q

FY2012
1H

        
2H

1 , 2 1 0 . 0

9 9 0 . 0

5 7 2 . 1

6 7 0 .0
6 3 4 . 5

5 3 6 . 2

3 7 3 .6
3 9 4 . 4

4 8 6 . 3

6 0 1 .4
5 6 9 .6

5 7 8 . 4
5 6 2 .6 5 4 6 . 7

1 7 7

1 9 6

2 1 9

1 0 8

1 4 6

1 8 6

2 0 7 2 0 7

1 7 8
1 9 1 1 9 1

1 6 9

2 0 0

4 0 0

6 0 0

8 0 0

1 , 0 0 0

TOYOTA Motors Production(10,000 of units）

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

Quarterly Performance

Net SalesNet Sales

Operating
Income

Operating
Income

％：Operation income rate


